1
T
P
C
A
M
0
1

• Marking 0 8
• Taping specifications 09/10
• How to order 11/12
• Class I and SL specifications 13/17
• Class II specifications 18/20
• Class III specifications 21/22
• Safety ceramic capacitors/applications 23/25
• AC and Switch Mode 26/27
• Professional Capacitors 28/33
• Sales Subsidiaries 34
2
T
P
C
A
M
0
1
9
8
Selection Guide
General Purpose  Professional Application Capacitance R
isol
Ref TC Pag Ref TC Pag
Class Voltage C R (min. ~ máx.) T olerance Min.
5WF Y5P 2 1 6WF Y5P 3 2 I I I 25V 4,7nF 100nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50% 1... 12 M Ω
5YF Y5U 6YF Y5U 4,7nF 200nF  - 20 + 80%
5WH Y5P 2 1 6WH Y5P 3 2 I I I 50V 4,7nF 100nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50% 1... 12 M Ω
5YH Y5U 6YH Y5U 4,7nF 100nF - 20 + 80%
5ZH Y5V 2 1 6ZH Y5V 3 2 I I I 50V 4,7nF 100nF - 20 + 80% 100 M Ω
5AK NPO 6AK NPO 1,0pF 180pF C
R
 < 10pF → ± 0,25pF / ± 0,5pF
5GK N750 1 3 6GK N750 2 8 I 100V 1,5pF 270pF
CR ≥ 10pF → ± 5% / ± 10%
10 G Ω
5HK N1500 6HK N1500 6,0pF 330pF
5MK Y5E 6MK X5E 56pF 3,3nF ± 10% /± 20%
5NK Y5F 6NK X5F 390pF 4,7nF ± 10% /± 20%
5OK Y5P 1 8 6OK X5P 2 8 I I 100V 470pF 6,8nF ± 10% /± 20% 10 G Ω
5SK Y5U 6SK X5U 680pF 12nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50%
5TK Y5V 6TK X5V 1,2nF 22nF - 20 + 50%
5UK Z5V 6UK Z5V 4,7nF 22nF - 20 + 50%
5AQ NPO 6AQ NPO 1,0pF 330pF CR < 10pF → ± 0,25pF / ± 0,5pF
5GQ N750 1 3 6GQ N750 2 8 I 500V 1,5pF 330pF
CR ≥ 10pF → ± 5% / ± 10%
10 G Ω
5HQ N1500 6HQ N1500 6,0pF 330pF
5MQ Y5E 6MQ X5E 56pF 3,3nF ± 10% /±  20%
5NQ Y5F 6NQ X5F 390pF 4,7nF ± 10% /± 20%
5OQ Y5P 1 8 6OQ X5P 2 8 I I 500V 470pF 6,8nF ± 10% /± 20% 10 G Ω
5SQ Y5U 6SQ X5U 680pF 12nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50%
5TQ Y5V 6TQ X5V 1,2nF 22nF - 20 + 50%
5AR NPO 1kV 3,9pF 180pF
5AS NPO 2kV 3,9pF 150pF
5AT NPO 3kV 3,9pF 120pF CR < 10pF → ± 0,25pF / ± 0,5pF
5AU NPO 4kV 4,7pF 100pF
5GR N750 13 I 1kV 6,8pF 270pF 10 G Ω
5GS N750 2kV 6,8pF 270pF
5GT N750 3kV 6,8pF 220pF C
R
 ≥ 10pF → ± 5% / ± 10%
5GU N750 4kV 12pF 120pF
5GW N750 5kV 12pF 100pF
5NR Y5F 1kV 100pF 3,9nF ± 10% /±  20%
5NS Y5F 2kV 100pF 3,9nF ± 10% /±  20%
5NT Y5F 3kV 100pF 3,9nF ± 10% /±  20%
5SR Y5U 1kV 330pF 15nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50%
5SS Y5U 2kV 330pF 10nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50%
5ST Y5U 18 II 3kV 390pF 10nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50% 10 G Ω
5SU Y5U 4kV 100pF 6,8nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50%
5SW Y5U 5kV 100pF 4,7nF ± 20% / - 20 + 50%
5TR Y5V 1kV 820pF 22nF - 20 + 50%

5Y = Y5U / III
5Z = Y5V / III
How to Order
EX: 5OQ322MAEAA
DIG. 2
O
DIG. 3
Q
DIG. 4
3
DIG. 5
2
DIG. 6
2
Rated Voltage
D = 16V
F = 25V
H = 50V
K = 100V
N = SAFETY
O = SAFETY
Q = 500V
R = 1000V
S = 2000V
T = 3000V
U = 4000V
V = SAFETY
W = 5000V
X = 6000V
Y = 7500V
1 pF = 0 1 0
1,2pF = 0 1 2
1,5pF = 0 1 5

9
8
How to Order
DIG. 7
M
C = ± 0,25 pF
D = ± 0,5 pF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
S = -20+50%
Z = -20+80%
P = 0+100%
DIG. 8
A
DIG. 9
E
DIG. 10
A
DIG. 11
A
Taping
AVISERT PANASERT
H L L J L L
I M M K M M
Bulk
free wire lead length
(mm)
E 5 ± 1
C 10 ± 1
A =
Cardboard strips
Tolerance
A = 4 mm
B = 5 mm
C = 6 mm
D = 7 mm
E = 8 mm
F = 9 mm
G = 10 mm
H = 11 mm
J = 13 mm
K = 1 5 m m
M * = 1 9 m m
Inches
.1 ± .025
.2 ± .025
.25 ± .025
.3 ± .05
.4 ± .05
.5 ± .05
Code
D — —
A O N
E X —
B R Q
C W —
P — —
mm
2,5 ± 0,5